Auditor of the Company for a period of five (5) consecutive financial years, from FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30, subject to the 
approval of the Members at the Annual General Meeting.

The remuneration to be paid to Ms. Rakhee Raghunath Malkarnekar for carrying the Secretarial Audit will be ` 75,000/- 
(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) per annum. The Board of Directors, in consultation with the Audit Committee, may 
alter or vary the terms and conditions of appointment, including remuneration, in the subsequent years of her term, in such 
manner and to such extent as may be mutually agreed with the Secretarial Auditor based on industry standards, expertise,